

72890-3

72890-3

No. 72890-3-I

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WAYNE GODING,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION of King County; KING COUNTY, a
Municipal corporation; KING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, a
department of King County

Appellant/Cross-Respondents

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 JUN 11 PM 4:00

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CROSS-APPEAL OF
RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT
WAYNE GODING**

Stephen P. Connor, WSBA No. 14305
Anne-Marie Sargent, WSBA No. 27160
Connor & Sargent, PLLC
999 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 654-5050
Facsimile: (206) 340-8856
*Attorneys for Respondent/Cross-
Appellant Wayne Goding*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT REGARDING CROSS-APPEAL ISSUES 1

A. THE COMMISSION’S PROCEEDINGS WERE UNTIMELY. 1

B. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF THE DISCIPLINE FROM GODING’S PERSONNEL FILE..... 3

C. THE SUPERIOR COURT SHOULD HAVE AWARDED ATTORNEY FEES. 5

III. CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arnold v. City of Seattle</i> , __ Wn. App. __, 345 P.3d 1285 (March 23, 2015)	5
<i>Arnold v. The City of Seattle</i> , No. 71445-7-I, April 24, 2015	6
<i>Eiden v. Snohomish Cy. Civil Serv. Comm'n</i> , 13 Wn. App. 32, 533 P.2d 426 (1975).....	4
<i>Keiffer v. Seattle Civil Serv. Comm'n</i> , 87 Wn. App. 170, 940 P.2d 704 (1997)	3
<i>Skagit Surveyors and Engineers v. Friends of Skagit County</i> , 135 Wn2d 542, 958 P.2d 962 (1998)	4, 5
<i>State ex rel. Evergreen Freedom Foundation v. Wash. Educ. Assoc.</i> , 140 Wn.2d 615, 999 P.2d 602 (2000).....	3

Statutes

RCW 41.14.120	1, 2, 4
RCW 49.48.030	5
